
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT1 Total

New Mexico 3 3 0 8 3 17
Minnesota 0 7 0 7 6 20

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:41 UNM - #13 L.Drzewiecki 31 yd FG, 15-66, 08:35 3-0
2nd 06:14 UNM - #13 L.Drzewiecki 29 yd FG, 11-34, 05:57 6-0
2nd 01:53 MIN - #8 J.Smith 10 yd pass from #5 D.Lindsey (#92 B.Denaburg kick), 9-75, 04:21 6-7
4th 13:30 MIN - #1 D.Taylor 5 yd rush (#92 B.Denaburg kick), 12-80, 06:37 6-14
4th 13:18 UNM - #1 D.Bankston 100 yd kickoff return (#6 K.Johnson pass from #2 J.Layne), 00:00 14-14

OT1 00:00 UNM - #13 L.Drzewiecki 36 yd FG, 4-6 17-14
OT1 00:00 MIN - #8 J.Smith 12 yd pass from #5 D.Lindsey, 4-25 17-20

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 04:16 PM
End of Game: 06:06 PM
Total elapsed: 01:50

OFFICIALS

Referee: Cravonne Barrett
Umpire: Roscoe Meisenheimer
Linesman: Kirk Matson
Line judge: Mark Estermyer
Back judge: Chris Alton
Field judge: Robert Asel
Side judge: Rick Ockey
Center judge: Abram Anaya
Replay Official: Dee Anderson

WEATHER

Indoor 0 F

Scoring Summary report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)
New Mexico (9-4) vs Minnesota (8-5)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



FUMBLES
New Mexico - Jack Layne 1-0
Minnesota - Koi Perich 1-0

FULL GAME

NEW MEXICO

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Damon Bankston 10 60 3 57 0 17 5.7
James Laubstein 15 63 6 57 0 13 3.8
D.J. McKinney 2 11 1 10 0 11 5.0
Jack Layne 10 34 32 2 0 12 0.2
Deshaun Buchanan 1 0 10 -10 0 0 -10.0

Totals: 38 168 52 116 0 17 3.1

MINNESOTA

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Darius Taylor 24 116 0 116 1 38 4.8
Koi Perich 2 7 0 7 0 6 3.5
Cam Davis 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
TEAM 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Drake Lindsey 4 1 16 -15 0 1 -3.8

Totals: 32 126 21 105 1 38 3.3
PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jack Layne 14-25-1 88 0 16 4
James Laubstein 1-3-0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 15-28-1 88 0 16 4

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Drake Lindsey 18-28-0 147 2 17 3

Totals: 18-28-0 147 2 17 3

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Damon Bankston 5 5 23 19 0 7
Keagan Johnson 10 4 42 3 0 16
Dorian Thomas 4 3 15 19 0 11
Shawn Miller 3 1 6 1 0 6
D.J. McKinney 2 1 5 10 0 5
Aiden Valdez 1 1 -3 -5 0 0
Michael Buckley 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 26 15 88 47 0 16

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jalen Smith 8 6 64 18 2 17
Koi Perich 4 4 34 31 0 11
Darius Taylor 6 4 23 22 0 11
Javon Tracy 3 2 15 0 0 9
Frank Bierman 1 1 6 0 0 6
Julian Johnson 1 1 5 2 0 5
Cam Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Simpson 1 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Biber 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 26 18 147 73 2 17
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Hughes 4 165 41.2 45 1 0

Totals: 4 165 41.2 45 1 0

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Tom Weston 6 244 40.7 55 3 1

Totals: 6 244 40.7 55 3 1
RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

D.J. McKinney 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Damon Bankston 0 0 0 1 100 100 0 0 0

Totals: 1 2 2 1 100 100 0 0 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Koi Perich 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pierce Walsh 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
John Nestor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals: 1 4 4 1 13 13 1 0 0
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Luke Drzewiecki 1st 01:41 31 GOOD
Luke Drzewiecki 2nd 06:14 29 GOOD
Luke Drzewiecki OT1 00:00 36 GOOD

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Grant Glasgow 1 37 37.0 0 0
Charles Steinkamp 3 159 53.0 2 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Brady Denaburg 3 195 65.0 2 0

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Damon Bankston 57 23 100 0 0 180
James Laubstein 57 0 0 0 0 57
Keagan Johnson 0 42 0 0 0 42
D.J. McKinney 10 5 0 2 0 17

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Darius Taylor 116 23 0 0 0 139
Jalen Smith 0 64 0 0 0 64
Koi Perich 7 34 0 4 0 45
Javon Tracy 0 15 0 0 0 15

Individual Statistics report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



FULL GAME UNM MIN

FIRST DOWNS 17 16
Rushing 12 7
Passing 3 6
Penalty 2 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 116 105
Rushing Attempts 38 32
Average Per Rush 3.1 3.3
Rushing Touchdowns 0 1
Yards Gained Rushing 168 126
Yards Lost Rushing 52 21

NET YARDS PASSING 88 147
Completions-Attempts-Int 15-28-1 18-28-0
Average Per Attempt 3.1 5.2
Average Per Completion 5.9 8.2
Passing Touchdowns 0 2

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 204 252
Total offense plays 66 60
Average Gain Per Play 3.1 4.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-50 9-87
PUNTS-YARDS 4-165 6-244
Average Yards Per Punt 41.2 40.7
Net Yards Per Punt 40.2 37
Inside 20 1 3
50+ Yards 0 2
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 3 2

KICKOFF-YARDS 4-196 3-195
Average Yards Per Kickoff 49.0 65.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 33.2 15
Touchbacks 2 2
Fair Catch Yards 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-2-0 1-4-0
Average Per Return 2.0 4.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-100-1 1-13-0
Average Per Return 100.0 13.0

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 30:41 29:19
1st Quarter 11:37 03:23
2nd Quarter 08:04 06:56
3rd Quarter 03:46 11:14
4th Quarter 07:14 07:46

Third-Down Conversions 8-18 7-15
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 1-2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 3-3
Touchdowns 0 3
Field goals 3 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-16 4-32
PAT Kicks 0-0 2-2
2Pts Conversions 1-1 0-0
Field Goals 3-3 0-0
Points off Turnover 3 0

Team Statistics report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



FULL GAME
NEW MEXICO

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
28 Jahmir Torres 7 0 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
22 Dimitri Johnson 6 0 6 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
16 Mercury Swaim 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 Austin Brawley 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
7 Tavian Combs 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
1 Keyshawn James-Newby 3 1 4 1.0-5 2.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Jon Johnson 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
92 Brian Booker 2 1 3 0.5-2 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
45 Brett Karhu 2 1 3 0.5-2 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
17 Okiki Olorunfunmi 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
6 Jaxton Eck 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
18 Caleb Coleman 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 1 0 0
24 Azariah Levells 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
26 CJ McBean 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
27 Thomas Pettus 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
10 Darren Agu 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
20 Ky'won McCray 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
25 Drew Speech 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0

Totals 40 14 54 3.0-16 4.0-17 0 1-0 0-0 5 0 0

MINNESOTA

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
6 Maverick Baranowski 13 4 17 1.0-10 1.0-10 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
9 Devon Williams 5 2 7 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Anthony Smith 6 0 6 2.0-15 4.0-28 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
12 Darius Green 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
3 Koi Perich 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
11 Karter Menz 3 2 5 1.0-7 1.0-7 1 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
13 Mike Gerald 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
17 John Nestor 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 0
1 Jaxon Howard 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
7 Aidan Gousby 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
46 Lucas Finnessy 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
97 Jalen Logan-Redding 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
2 Emmanuel Karmo 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
91 Deven Eastern 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
14 Kerry Brown 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
49 Matt Kingsbury 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 42 22 64 4.0-32 8.0-52 1 0-0 1-0 4 0 0

Defensive Statistics report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



New Mexico
0-Smith, Zhaiel, 0-Nunes, Albert, 10-Blair, Isaiah, 10-Agu, Darren, 11-Valdez, Aiden, 13-Laubstein, James, 13-Gant Jr., Chris, 13-Drzewiecki, Luke, 15-Slayton,
Xavier, 17-Olorunfunmi, Okiki, 17-Buckley, Michael, 19-Brody, Elijah, 20-McCray, Ky'won, 22-Johnson, Dimitri, 22-Humphrey, Scottre, 24-Levells, Azariah, 25-
Speech, Drew, 26-McBean, CJ, 27-Pettus, Thomas, 29-Smith, Aaron, 3-Murphy, David, 31-Glasgow, Grant, 35-Steinkamp, Charles, 4-McKinney, D.J., 47-
Dubuc, Trey, 50-Sillemon, Isaiah, 70-Jones, Mason, 72-Brown, Nevell, 8-Buchanan, Deshaun, 85-Mapa, Simon, 93-Bailey, James, 94-Mciver, Jalen, 96-
Hughes, Daniel, 97-Thumlert, Cody

Minnesota
11-Menz, Karter, 13-Gerald, Mike, 15-Madu, Samuel, 16-Lawrence, Rushawn, 17-Loya, Logan, 18-Kelly, Rhyland, 18-Hayes, Donielle, 19-Walsh, Pierce, 2-
Karmo, Emmanuel, 21-Parrish, Naiim, 25-Rainer, Zahir, 26-Harden, Zack, 35-LeCaptain, Derik, 42-Weston, Tom, 43-Stendel, Ethan, 44-Bierman, Frank, 46-
Finnessy, Lucas, 48-Carrier, Mason, 49-Kingsbury, Matt, 53-Cleveland, Nate, 58-Ball, Jaden, 74-Marshall, Marcellus, 80-Soukup, Alan, 82-Johnson, Julian, 87-
Biber, Drew, 88-Simpson, Jacob, 89-Becker, Nate, 92-Denaburg, Brady

NEW MEXICO
Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 Bankston, Damon
WR 14 Miller, Shawn
QB 2 Layne, Jack
OL 51 Aliane, Malik
OL 58 Tasi, Jaymar
OL 59 Robnett, Kaden
WR 6 Johnson, Keagan
OL 66 Mukwiza, Israel
OL 68 Lawrence, Tyler
TE 7 Thomas, Dorian
TE 88 Keith, Cade

MINNESOTA
Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 Taylor, Darius
WR 11 Tracy, Javon
RB 23 Davis, Cam
QB 5 Lindsey, Drake
OL 50 Roy, Nathan
OL 59 Nelson, Tony
OL 65 Johnson, Greg
OL 73 Ray, Dylan
OL 78 Beers, Ashton
WR 8 Smith, Jalen
TE 86 Geers, Jameson

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 1 James-Newby, Keyshawn
CB 12 Johnson, Jon
LB 16 Swaim, Mercury
S 18 Coleman, Caleb
S 21 Brawley, Austin
CB 28 Torres, Jahmir
DE 45 Karhu, Brett
LB 6 Eck, Jaxton
S 7 Combs, Tavian
DT 9 Lopez, Gabriel
DL 92 Booker, Brian

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 Smith, Anthony
DL 1 Howard, Jaxon
DB 12 Green, Darius
DB 14 Brown, Kerry
DB 17 Nestor, John
DB 3 Perich, Koi
LB 6 Baranowski, Maverick
DB 7 Gousby, Aidan
LB 9 Williams, Devon
DL 91 Eastern, Deven
DL 97 Logan-Redding, Jalen

Participation report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



NEW MEXICO

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

UNM 1st UNM25 15:00 Kickoff UNM31 12:47 Punt 3 - 6 02:13
UNM UNM20 10:16 Punt MIN14 01:41 *FIELD GOAL 15 - 66 08:35
UNM UNM35 00:49 Punt UNM35 14:46 Interception 4 - 0 01:03
UNM 2nd MIN46 12:11 Fumble MIN12 06:14 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 34 05:57
UNM UNM25 01:53 Kickoff UNM40 00:00 End of half 9 - 15 01:53
UNM 3rd UNM10 08:53 Punt UNM38 05:07 Punt 7 - 28 03:46
UNM 4th UNM20 11:06 Punt UNM40 07:46 Downs 7 - 20 03:20
UNM UNM04 06:47 Punt UNM06 05:45 Punt 3 - 2 01:02
UNM UNM17 03:36 Punt MIN49 00:56 Punt 6 - 34 02:40
UNM OT1 MIN25 00:00 Kickoff MIN19 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 4 - 6 00:00

New Mexico Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT1 H1 H2 OT Total

Time of possession 11:37 08:04 03:46 07:14 00:00 19:41 11:00 00:00 30:41
3rd down conversions 4-6 3-6 1-2 0-3 0-1 7-12 1-5 0-1 8-18
Average field position UNM27 UNM40 UNM10 UNM14 UNM32 UNM13 UNM23
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-2

MINNESOTA

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

MIN 1st MIN28 12:47 Punt MIN45 10:16 Punt 6 - 17 02:31
MIN MIN28 01:41 Kickoff MIN29 00:49 Punt 3 - 1 00:52
MIN 2nd MIN42 14:46 Interception MIN46 12:11 Fumble 4 - 4 02:35
MIN MIN25 06:14 Kickoff UNM00 01:53 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 04:21
MIN 3rd MIN25 15:00 Kickoff UNM38 08:53 Punt 11 - 37 06:07
MIN MIN20 05:07 Punt UNM00 13:30 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 80 06:37
MIN 4th MIN49 13:13 Kickoff MIN35 11:06 Punt 3 - -14 02:07
MIN UNM40 07:46 Downs UNM37 06:47 Punt 3 - 3 00:59
MIN UNM50 05:45 Punt UNM47 03:36 Punt 3 - 3 02:09
MIN MIN15 00:56 Punt MIN21 00:00 End of half 2 - 6 00:56
MIN OT1 UNM25 00:00 Kickoff UNM00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 25 00:00

Minnesota Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT1 H1 H2 OT Total

Time of possession 03:23 06:56 11:14 07:46 00:00 10:19 19:00 00:00 29:19
3rd down conversions 1-3 2-3 3-5 0-3 1-1 3-6 3-8 1-1 7-15
Average field position MIN28 MIN34 MIN23 MIN44 MIN31 MIN37 MIN34
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-0 1-2

Drive Chart report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

UNM 1st UNM25 15:00 Kickoff UNM31 12:47 Punt 3 - 6 02:13
MIN MIN28 12:47 Punt MIN45 10:16 Punt 6 - 17 02:31
UNM UNM20 10:16 Punt MIN14 01:41 *FIELD GOAL 15 - 66 08:35
MIN MIN28 01:41 Kickoff MIN29 00:49 Punt 3 - 1 00:52
UNM UNM35 00:49 Punt UNM35 14:46 Interception 4 - 0 01:03
MIN 2nd MIN42 14:46 Interception MIN46 12:11 Fumble 4 - 4 02:35
UNM MIN46 12:11 Fumble MIN12 06:14 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 34 05:57
MIN MIN25 06:14 Kickoff UNM00 01:53 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 04:21
UNM UNM25 01:53 Kickoff UNM40 00:00 End of half 9 - 15 01:53
MIN 3rd MIN25 15:00 Kickoff UNM38 08:53 Punt 11 - 37 06:07
UNM UNM10 08:53 Punt UNM38 05:07 Punt 7 - 28 03:46
MIN MIN20 05:07 Punt UNM00 13:30 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 80 06:37
MIN 4th MIN49 13:13 Kickoff MIN35 11:06 Punt 3 - -14 02:07
UNM UNM20 11:06 Punt UNM40 07:46 Downs 7 - 20 03:20
MIN UNM40 07:46 Downs UNM37 06:47 Punt 3 - 3 00:59
UNM UNM04 06:47 Punt UNM06 05:45 Punt 3 - 2 01:02
MIN UNM50 05:45 Punt UNM47 03:36 Punt 3 - 3 02:09
UNM UNM17 03:36 Punt MIN49 00:56 Punt 6 - 34 02:40
MIN MIN15 00:56 Punt MIN21 00:00 End of half 2 - 6 00:56
UNM OT1 MIN25 00:00 Kickoff MIN19 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 4 - 6 00:00
MIN UNM25 00:00 Kickoff UNM00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 25 00:00

Drive Chart By Quarter report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



1st Quarter
Minnesota wins toss and defers; UNM will receive; MIN will defend North end-zone.

#92 B.Denaburg kickoff 65 yards to the UNM00, Touchback.
New Mexico drive starts at 15:00
1-10 UNM25 Shotgun #2 J.Layne sacked for loss of 10 yards to the UNM15 (#6 M.Baranowski).
2-20 UNM15 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNM20 (#6 M.Baranowski; #12 D.Green).
3-15 UNM20 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #7 D.Thomas caught at UNM20, for 11 yards to the UNM31 (#3 K.Perich).
4-4 UNM31 #96 D.Hughes punt 45 yards to the MIN24 muffed by #3 K.Perich at MIN24, out of bounds at MIN28.

3 plays, 6 yards, 02:13
Minnesota drive starts at 12:47
1-10 MIN28 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #11 J.Tracy caught at MIN34, for 6 yards to the MIN34 (#28 J.Torres).
2-4 MIN34 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short right to #11 J.Tracy thrown to MIN35 broken up by #16 M.Swaim. The

previous play is under automatic review - "Incomplete pass". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey
pass complete short right to #11 J.Tracy caught at MIN35, for 1 yard to the MIN35 fumbled by #11 J.Tracy at MIN33 forced
by #16 M.Swaim recovered by UNM #1 K.James-Newby at MIN35, End Of Play).

3-4 MIN34 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short left to #1 D.Taylor caught at MIN34, for 7 yards to the MIN41 (#6 J.Eck), 1ST
DOWN.

P1

1-10 MIN41 #1 D.Taylor rush left for 4 yards gain to the MIN45 (#7 T.Combs).
2-6 MIN45 PENALTY MIN False Start (#19 P.Walsh) 5 yards from MIN45 to MIN40. NO PLAY.
2-11 MIN40 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short middle to #1 D.Taylor thrown to MIN38 broken up by #45 B.Karhu.
3-11 MIN40 PENALTY UNM Offside (#45 B.Karhu) 5 yards from MIN40 to MIN45. NO PLAY.
3-6 MIN45 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short right to #23 C.Davis thrown to MIN38 broken up by #25 D.Speech.
4-6 MIN45 #42 T.Weston punt 55 yards to the UNM00, Touchback.

6 plays, 17 yards, 02:31
New Mexico drive starts at 10:16
1-10 UNM20 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete deep right to #17 M.Buckley thrown to UNM40 PENALTY MIN Pass Interference (#12

D.Green) 15 yards from UNM20 to UNM35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X1

1-10 UNM35 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNM38 (#11 K.Menz).
2-7 UNM38 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #4 D.McKinney caught at UNM33, for 5 yards to the UNM43 (#12

D.Green), out of bounds.
3-2 UNM43 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM45 (#3 K.Perich), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 UNM45 Shotgun #2 J.Layne rush left for 12 yards gain to the MIN43 (#6 M.Baranowski), 1ST DOWN. R3
1-10 MIN43 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush right for 39 yards gain (13) to the MIN04 (#14 K.Brown) PENALTY UNM Holding (#0 Z.Smith)

10 yards from MIN30 to MIN40.
1-7 MIN40 Shotgun #4 D.McKinney rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MIN41 (#9 D.Williams).
2-8 MIN41 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short middle to #14 S.Miller caught at MIN36, for 6 yards to the MIN35 (#1 J.Howard;

#7 A.Gousby).
3-2 MIN35 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush right for 17 yards gain to the MIN18 (#6 M.Baranowski), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 MIN18 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein pass incomplete short right to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN00.
2-10 MIN18 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short left to #6 K.Johnson caught at MIN12, for 6 yards to the MIN12 (#13 M.Gerald).

(04:08) Timeout by MIN.
3-4 MIN12 Shotgun #4 D.McKinney rush left for 11 yards gain to the MIN01 (#11 K.Menz), 1ST DOWN. R5
1-G MIN01 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 6 yards loss to the MIN07 (#7 A.Gousby).
2-G MIN07 Shotgun #2 J.Layne rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MIN06 (#6 M.Baranowski; #9 D.Williams).
3-G MIN06 Shotgun #2 J.Layne sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MIN14 (#0 A.Smith).
4-G MIN14 #13 L.Drzewiecki field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: #35 C.Steinkamp, LS: #47 T.Dubuc), clock 01:41.

New Mexico 3, Minnesota 0.
15 plays, 66 yards, 08:35

#31 G.Glasgow kickoff 37 yards to the MIN28 fair catch by #19 P.Walsh at MIN28.
Minnesota drive starts at 01:41
1-10 MIN28 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MIN29 (#6 J.Eck; #16 M.Swaim).
2-9 MIN29 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short right to #8 J.Smith thrown to MIN42 broken up by #21 A.Brawley.
3-9 MIN29 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short right to #1 D.Taylor thrown to MIN30.
4-9 MIN29 #42 T.Weston punt 51 yards to the UNM20 fair catch by #4 D.McKinney at UNM20 PENALTY MIN Kick Catch Interference

(#80 A.Soukup) 15 yards from UNM20 to UNM35.
3 plays, 1 yards, 00:52

New Mexico drive starts at 00:49
1-10 UNM35 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete deep right to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN30.
2-10 UNM35 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush left for 3 yards gain to the UNM38 (#1 J.Howard; #46 L.Finnessy).
3-7 UNM38 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #6 K.Johnson caught at UNM42, for 7 yards to the UNM45 (#0 A.Smith),

1ST DOWN.
P6

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 3 11:37 4 1 1 6 4-6 0-0 13-42 5-7-0-35 2-15
Minnesota 0 03:23 0 1 0 1 1-3 0-0 2-5 2-7-0-13 3-35

Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



FIRST QUARTER UNM MIN

Score 3 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-42 2-5
PASSING YDS (NET) 35 13
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 5-7-0 2-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-77 9-18
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-45.0 2-53.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 3-35
Possession Time 11:37 03:23
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 6 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:41 UNM - #13 L.Drzewiecki 31 yd FG, 15-66, 08:35 3-0

NEW MEXICO
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Damon Bankston 5 30 0 30 0 17 6.0
D.J. McKinney 2 11 1 10 0 11 5.0
James Laubstein 2 13 6 7 0 13 3.5
Jack Layne 4 13 18 -5 0 12 -1.2

MINNESOTA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Darius Taylor 2 5 0 5 0 4 2.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jack Layne 5-6-0 35 0 11 2
James Laubstein 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Drake Lindsey 2-7-0 13 0 7 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Keagan Johnson 4 2 13 3 0 7
Dorian Thomas 1 1 11 11 0 11
Shawn Miller 1 1 6 1 0 6
D.J. McKinney 1 1 5 10 0 5

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Darius Taylor 3 1 7 7 0 7
Javon Tracy 2 1 6 0 0 6
Cam Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Hughes 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Tom Weston 2 106 53.0 55 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Koi Perich 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jaxton Eck 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Jahmir Torres 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Mercury Swaim 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
Tavian Combs 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Maverick Baranowski 3-2 5 1.0 1.0
Aidan Gousby 1-1 2 0.0 1.0
Anthony Smith 2-0 2 1.0 1.0
Darius Green 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



2nd Quarter
1-10 UNM45 Shotgun #17 M.Buckley pass incomplete deep right to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN30 PENALTY UNM Holding (#7

D.Thomas) 10 yards from UNM45 to UNM35. NO PLAY.
1-20 UNM35 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass intercepted by #17 J.Nestor at MIN42, End Of Play.

4 plays, 0 yards, 01:03
Minnesota drive starts at 14:46
1-10 MIN42 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short left to #88 J.Simpson thrown to MIN47 broken up by #18 C.Coleman.
2-10 MIN42 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush left for 1 yard gain to the MIN43 (#28 J.Torres) PENALTY MIN Holding (#65 G.Johnson) 10 yards

from MIN42 to MIN32. NO PLAY.
2-20 MIN32 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #8 J.Smith caught at MIN43, for 11 yards to the MIN43 (#22

D.Johnson).
3-9 MIN43 PENALTY MIN False Start (#73 D.Ray) 5 yards from MIN43 to MIN38. NO PLAY.
3-14 MIN38 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short left to #8 J.Smith caught at UNM50, for 13 yards to the UNM49 (#28 J.Torres).
4-1 UNM49 Minnesota rush middle for 5 yards loss to the MIN46 fumbled by Minnesota at UNM49 recovered by UNM #18 C.Coleman

at MIN46, End Of Play.
4 plays, 4 yards, 02:35

New Mexico drive starts at 12:11
1-10 MIN46 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short left to #1 D.Bankston caught at MIN49, for 2 yards to the MIN44 (#6

M.Baranowski).
2-8 MIN44 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete short right to #14 S.Miller thrown to MIN25.
3-8 MIN44 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short left to #7 D.Thomas caught at MIN47, for 1 yard to the MIN43 (#6 M.Baranowski).
4-7 MIN43 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #6 K.Johnson caught at MIN30, for 13 yards to the MIN30 (#13 M.Gerald),

1ST DOWN.
P7

1-10 MIN30 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MIN26 (#46 L.Finnessy).
2-6 MIN26 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MIN23 (#6 M.Baranowski).
3-3 MIN23 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MIN19 (#14 K.Brown; #49 M.Kingsbury), 1ST DOWN. R8
1-10 MIN19 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein pass incomplete short right to #7 D.Thomas thrown to MIN21 broken up by #0 A.Smith.
2-10 MIN19 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein pass complete short right to #1 D.Bankston caught at MIN24, for 0 yards to the MIN19 (#12

D.Green), out of bounds.
3-10 MIN19 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #1 D.Bankston caught at MIN20, for 7 yards to the MIN12 (#3 K.Perich;

#17 J.Nestor).
4-3 MIN12 #13 L.Drzewiecki field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: #35 C.Steinkamp, LS: #47 T.Dubuc), clock 06:14.

New Mexico 6, Minnesota 0.
11 plays, 34 yards, 05:57

#35 C.Steinkamp kickoff 65 yards to the MIN00, Touchback.
Minnesota drive starts at 06:14
1-10 MIN25 #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 38 yards gain to the UNM37 (#21 A.Brawley), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 UNM37 #1 D.Taylor rush left for 0 yards to the UNM37 (#1 K.James-Newby; #16 M.Swaim).
2-10 UNM37 #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #11 J.Tracy caught at UNM28, for 9 yards to the UNM28 (#12 J.Johnson).
3-1 UNM28 #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM26 (#92 B.Booker), 1ST DOWN. R3
1-10 UNM26 #3 K.Perich rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UNM25 (#16 M.Swaim).
2-9 UNM25 #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UNM16 (#21 A.Brawley), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 UNM16 #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNM12 (#7 T.Combs).
2-6 UNM12 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM10 (#45 B.Karhu).

(02:00) Timeout.
3-4 UNM10 No Huddle-Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short left to #8 J.Smith caught at UNM00, for 10 yards to the UNM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:53, 1ST DOWN.
P5

UNM03 #92 B.Denaburg kick attempt good (H: #42 T.Weston, LS: #80 A.Soukup).
New Mexico 6, Minnesota 7.

9 plays, 75 yards, 04:21
#92 B.Denaburg kickoff 65 yards to the UNM00, Touchback.

New Mexico drive starts at 01:53
1-10 UNM25 Shotgun #2 J.Layne sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UNM18 (#11 K.Menz), fumble by #2 J.Layne recovered by UNM #51

M.Aliane at UNM18, End Of Play.
(01:21) Timeout by MIN.

2-17 UNM18 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush right for 6 yards gain to the UNM24 (#9 D.Williams).
(01:16) Timeout by MIN.

3-11 UNM24 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush left for 11 yards gain to the UNM35 (#2 E.Karmo), 1ST DOWN. R9
1-10 UNM35 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #1 D.Bankston caught at UNM39, for 4 yards to the UNM39

(#9 D.Williams), out of bounds.
2-6 UNM39 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short right to #7 D.Thomas caught at UNM38, for 3 yards to the UNM42 (#3

K.Perich).
(00:51) Timeout by UNM.

3-3 UNM42 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNM45 (#6 M.Baranowski), 1ST DOWN. R10
1-10 UNM45 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete short right to #4 D.McKinney thrown to UNM43.
2-10 UNM45 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UNM38 (#0 A.Smith).

(00:32) Timeout by UNM.
3-17 UNM38 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short left to #11 A.Valdez caught at UNM40, for 2 yards to the UNM40

lateral to #1 D.Bankston for 5 yards gain to the UNM40 (#11 K.Menz; #17 J.Nestor).
9 plays, 15 yards, 01:53

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 3 08:04 3 1 0 4 3-6 1-1 8-17 8-12-1-32 1-10

Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



Minnesota 7 06:56 3 1 0 4 2-3 0-1 8-51 4-5-0-43 2-15

Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



SECOND QUARTER UNM MIN

Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-17 8-51
PASSING YDS (NET) 32 43
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 8-12-1 4-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-49 13-94
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-10 2-15
Possession Time 08:04 06:56
Third-Down Conversions 3 of 6 2 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:14 UNM - #13 L.Drzewiecki 29 yd FG, 11-34, 05:57 3-0
2nd 01:53 MIN - #8 J.Smith 10 yd pass from #5 D.Lindsey (#92 B.Denaburg kick), 9-75, 04:21 3-7

NEW MEXICO
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Damon Bankston 2 17 0 17 0 11 8.5
James Laubstein 3 11 0 11 0 4 3.7
Malik Aliane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jack Layne 3 3 14 -11 0 3 -3.7

MINNESOTA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Darius Taylor 6 55 0 55 0 38 9.2
Koi Perich 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
TEAM 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jack Layne 7-10-1 32 0 13 2
James Laubstein 1-2-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Drake Lindsey 4-5-0 43 1 13 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Damon Bankston 4 4 18 18 0 7
Dorian Thomas 3 2 4 8 0 3
Keagan Johnson 1 1 13 0 0 13
Aiden Valdez 1 1 -3 -5 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jalen Smith 3 3 34 1 1 13
Javon Tracy 1 1 9 0 0 9
Jacob Simpson 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Austin Brawley 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Mercury Swaim 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Brett Karhu 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Brian Booker 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Maverick Baranowski 4-0 4 0.0 0.0
Devon Williams 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
John Nestor 0-2 2 0.0 0.0
Karter Menz 1-1 2 1.0 1.0

Quickie report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



3rd Quarter
#35 C.Steinkamp kickoff 65 yards to the MIN00, Touchback.

Minnesota drive starts at 15:00
1-10 MIN25 PENALTY MIN False Start (#59 T.Nelson) 5 yards from MIN25 to MIN20. NO PLAY.
1-15 MIN20 No Huddle-Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #3 K.Perich caught at MIN23, for 11 yards to the MIN31 (#12

J.Johnson).
2-4 MIN31 No Huddle-Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short left to #1 D.Taylor thrown to MIN33 broken up by #18 C.Coleman

PENALTY UNM Offside (#1 K.James-Newby) 5 yards from MIN31 to MIN36, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X6

1-10 MIN36 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush left for 0 yards to the MIN36 (#1 K.James-Newby).
(13:40) Timeout by MIN.

2-10 MIN36 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MIN41 (#22 D.Johnson).
3-5 MIN41 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short left to #8 J.Smith caught at MIN46, for 17 yards to the UNM42 (#28 J.Torres),

1ST DOWN.
P7

#12 J.Johnson injured on the play.
1-10 UNM42 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short left thrown to UNM36.
2-10 UNM42 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNM37 (#22 D.Johnson).
3-5 UNM37 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush right for 4 yards gain to the UNM33 (#21 A.Brawley).
4-1 UNM33 No Huddle #5 D.Lindsey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UNM32 (#92 B.Booker), 1ST DOWN. R8
1-10 UNM32 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UNM39 (#22 D.Johnson).
2-17 UNM39 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #8 J.Smith caught at UNM43, for 1 yard to the UNM38 (#24 A.Levells).
3-16 UNM38 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short right thrown to UNM29.
4-16 UNM38 #42 T.Weston punt 28 yards to the UNM10 fair catch by #21 A.Brawley at UNM10.

11 plays, 37 yards, 06:07
New Mexico drive starts at 08:53
1-10 UNM10 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush right for 3 yards loss to the UNM07 (#0 A.Smith).
2-13 UNM07 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 J.Layne rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM09 (#6 M.Baranowski).
3-11 UNM09 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short left to #6 K.Johnson caught at UNM25, for 16 yards to the UNM25 (#13

M.Gerald), 1ST DOWN.
P11

1-10 UNM25 Shotgun #2 J.Layne rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UNM36 (#97 J.Logan-Redding; #9 D.Williams), 1ST DOWN. R12
1-10 UNM36 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete short right to #14 S.Miller thrown to MIN47.
2-10 UNM36 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM38 (#6 M.Baranowski).
3-8 UNM38 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete short right thrown to UNM38 broken up by #11 K.Menz.
4-8 UNM38 #96 D.Hughes punt 42 yards to the MIN20 fair catch by #3 K.Perich at MIN20.

7 plays, 28 yards, 03:46
Minnesota drive starts at 05:07
1-10 MIN20 #1 D.Taylor rush left for 1 yard gain to the MIN21 (#12 J.Johnson), out of bounds.
2-9 MIN21 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush right for 6 yards gain to the MIN27 (#21 A.Brawley; #20 K.McCray).
3-3 MIN27 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short middle to #44 F.Bierman caught at MIN33, for 6 yards to the MIN33 (#7

T.Combs), 1ST DOWN.
P9

1-10 MIN33 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush left for 4 yards gain to the MIN37 (#16 M.Swaim).
2-6 MIN37 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short middle to #82 J.Johnson caught at MIN40, for 5 yards to the MIN42 (#16

M.Swaim) PENALTY UNM Personal Foul (#9 G.Lopez) 15 yards from MIN42 to UNM43, 1ST DOWN.
X10

1-10 UNM43 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #3 K.Perich caught at MIN50, for 9 yards to the UNM34 (#28 J.Torres).
2-1 UNM34 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UNM24 (#26 C.McBean), 1ST DOWN. R11
1-10 UNM24 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #3 K.Perich caught at UNM21, for 9 yards to the UNM15 (#28 J.Torres).
2-1 UNM15 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush left for 3 yards gain to the UNM12 (#7 T.Combs; #12 J.Johnson), 1ST DOWN. R12

(13:34) Timeout by MIN.
(13:33) Timeout by UNM.

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 0 03:46 1 1 0 2 1-2 0-0 4-12 1-3-0-16 2-20
Minnesota 0 11:14 3 2 2 7 2-4 1-1 11-32 7-9-0-58 1-5

Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



THIRD QUARTER UNM MIN

Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 2 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-12 11-32
PASSING YDS (NET) 16 58
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 1-3-0 7-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 7-28 20-90
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-42.0 1-28.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-5
Possession Time 03:46 11:14
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

NEW MEXICO
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Jack Layne 2 13 0 13 0 11 6.5
James Laubstein 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Damon Bankston 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0

MINNESOTA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Darius Taylor 9 38 0 38 0 10 4.2
Drake Lindsey 2 1 7 -6 0 1 -3.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jack Layne 1-3-0 16 0 16 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Drake Lindsey 7-9-0 58 0 17 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Keagan Johnson 1 1 16 0 0 16
Shawn Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Koi Perich 3 3 29 30 0 11
Jalen Smith 2 2 18 17 0 17
Frank Bierman 1 1 6 0 0 6
Julian Johnson 1 1 5 2 0 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Hughes 1 42 42.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Tom Weston 1 28 28.0 28 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Dimitri Johnson 3-0 3 1.0 1.0
Jahmir Torres 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Jon Johnson 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Austin Brawley 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Maverick Baranowski 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Anthony Smith 1-0 1 0.0 1.0
Devon Williams 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
Jalen Logan-Redding 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



4th Quarter
1-10 UNM12 Shotgun #23 C.Davis rush right for 2 yards gain to the UNM10 (#17 O.Olorunfunmi).
2-8 UNM10 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short left to #3 K.Perich caught at UNM06, for 5 yards to the UNM05 (#28 J.Torres).

(13:34) Timeout by MIN.
(13:33) Timeout by UNM.

3-3 UNM05 #1 D.Taylor rush left for 5 yards gain to the UNM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:30, 1ST DOWN. R13
UNM03 #92 B.Denaburg kick attempt good (H: #42 T.Weston, LS: #80 A.Soukup).

New Mexico 6, Minnesota 14.
12 plays, 80 yards, 06:37

#92 B.Denaburg kickoff 65 yards to the UNM00 #1 D.Bankston return 100 yards to the MIN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:18.
MIN03 #6 K.Johnson pass attempt Successful.

New Mexico 14, Minnesota 14.
#35 C.Steinkamp kickoff 29 yards to the MIN36 #19 P.Walsh return 13 yards to the MIN49 (#27 T.Pettus).

Minnesota drive starts at 13:13
1-10 MIN49 #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UNM45 (#22 D.Johnson).
2-4 UNM45 #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 0 yards to the UNM45 (#22 D.Johnson).
3-4 UNM45 #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete short right to #8 J.Smith thrown to UNM40 PENALTY MIN Personal Foul (#73 D.Ray) 15

yards from UNM45 to MIN40. NO PLAY.
3-19 MIN40 PENALTY MIN False Start (#50 N.Roy) 5 yards from MIN40 to MIN35. NO PLAY.
3-24 MIN35 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush left for 0 yards to the MIN35 (#10 D.Agu).
4-24 MIN35 #42 T.Weston punt 47 yards to the UNM18 #4 D.McKinney return 2 yards to the UNM20 (#6 M.Baranowski).

3 plays, -14 yards, 02:07
New Mexico drive starts at 11:06
1-10 UNM20 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush right for 12 yards gain to the UNM32 (#6 M.Baranowski), 1ST DOWN. R13
1-10 UNM32 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNM35 (#6 M.Baranowski; #11 K.Menz).
2-7 UNM35 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush right for 7 yards gain to the UNM42 (#9 D.Williams), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R14
1-10 UNM42 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush right for 3 yards gain to the UNM45 (#6 M.Baranowski).
2-7 UNM45 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete deep right to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN30.
3-7 UNM45 Shotgun #2 J.Layne rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNM50 (#1 J.Howard; #3 K.Perich).
4-2 UNM50 Shotgun #8 D.Buchanan rush right for 10 yards loss to the UNM40 (#0 A.Smith), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

7 plays, 20 yards, 03:20
Minnesota drive starts at 07:46
1-10 UNM40 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete deep right to #8 J.Smith thrown to UNM00 broken up by #12 J.Johnson.
2-10 UNM40 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush right for 3 yards gain to the UNM37 (#17 O.Olorunfunmi).
3-7 UNM37 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass incomplete deep middle to #87 D.Biber thrown to UNM00.
#10 D.Agu injured on the play.
4-7 UNM37 #42 T.Weston punt 33 yards to the UNM04.

3 plays, 3 yards, 00:59
New Mexico drive starts at 06:47
1-10 UNM04 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM06 (#6 M.Baranowski; #12 D.Green).
2-8 UNM06 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete short right thrown to UNM06 broken up by #11 K.Menz.
3-8 UNM06 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete deep left to #6 K.Johnson thrown to UNM30.
4-8 UNM06 #96 D.Hughes punt 44 yards to the UNM50 fair catch by #3 K.Perich at UNM50.

3 plays, 2 yards, 01:02
Minnesota drive starts at 05:45
1-10 UNM50 #1 D.Taylor rush right for 4 yards gain to the UNM46 (#21 A.Brawley; #18 C.Coleman).
2-6 UNM46 #1 D.Taylor rush right for 0 yards to the UNM46 (#28 J.Torres).
3-6 UNM46 #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #1 D.Taylor caught at UNM47, for 1 yard loss to the UNM47 (#1 K.James-

Newby).
4-7 UNM47 #42 T.Weston punt 30 yards to the UNM17, out of bounds at UNM17.

3 plays, 3 yards, 02:09
New Mexico drive starts at 03:36
1-10 UNM17 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush left for 9 yards gain to the UNM26 (#9 D.Williams).
2-1 UNM26 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNM29 (#12 D.Green), 1ST DOWN. R15

(02:10) Timeout by UNM.
1-10 UNM29 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete deep left to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN35 PENALTY MIN Pass Interference (#17

J.Nestor) 12 yards from UNM29 to UNM41, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X16

1-10 UNM41 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush right for 10 yards gain to the MIN49 (#97 J.Logan-Redding), 1ST DOWN. R17
(01:55) Timeout.

1-10 MIN49 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete deep left to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN25.
2-10 MIN49 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush middle for 0 yards to the MIN49 (#91 D.Eastern).
3-10 MIN49 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass incomplete short middle to #6 K.Johnson thrown to MIN49 broken up by #0 A.Smith.
4-10 MIN49 #96 D.Hughes punt 34 yards to the MIN15 fair catch by #3 K.Perich at MIN15.

6 plays, 34 yards, 02:40
Minnesota drive starts at 00:56
1-10 MIN15 #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #1 D.Taylor caught at MIN18, for 11 yards to the MIN26 (#25 D.Speech; #16

M.Swaim), 1ST DOWN.
P14

1-10 MIN26 No Huddle-Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MIN21 (#1 K.James-Newby).
2 plays, 6 yards, 00:56

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 8 07:14 4 0 1 5 0-3 0-1 11-44 0-5-0-0 0-0
Minnesota 7 07:46 1 1 0 2 1-4 0-0 9-15 3-5-0-15 3-32

Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



FOURTH QUARTER UNM MIN

Score 8 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-44 9-15
PASSING YDS (NET) 0 15
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 0-5-0 3-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-44 14-30
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-100 1-13
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-39.0 3-36.7
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-32
Possession Time 07:14 07:46
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 13:30 MIN - #1 D.Taylor 5 yd rush (#92 B.Denaburg kick), 12-80, 06:37 0-7
4th 13:18 UNM - #1 D.Bankston 100 yd kickoff return (#6 K.Johnson pass from #2 J.Layne), 00:00 8-7

NEW MEXICO
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

James Laubstein 8 37 0 37 0 10 4.6
Damon Bankston 1 12 0 12 0 12 12.0
Jack Layne 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Deshaun Buchanan 1 0 10 -10 0 0 -10.0

MINNESOTA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Darius Taylor 7 18 0 18 1 6 2.6
Cam Davis 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Drake Lindsey 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jack Layne 0-5-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Drake Lindsey 3-5-0 15 0 11 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Keagan Johnson 4 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Darius Taylor 2 2 10 8 0 11
Koi Perich 1 1 5 1 0 5
Jalen Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Biber 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Hughes 2 78 39.0 44 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Tom Weston 3 110 36.7 47 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

D.J. McKinney 1 2 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Damon Bankston 1 100 1 100

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Pierce Walsh 1 13 0 13

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Dimitri Johnson 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Jahmir Torres 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Keyshawn James-Newby 2-0 2 1.0 2.0
Okiki Olorunfunmi 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Maverick Baranowski 3-2 5 0.0 0.0
Darius Green 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Devon Williams 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Anthony Smith 1-0 1 0.0 1.0

Quickie report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



Overtime 1
New Mexico drive starts at 00:00
1-10 MIN25 Shotgun #2 J.Layne pass complete short left to #1 D.Bankston caught at MIN21, for 5 yards to the MIN20 (#17 J.Nestor).
2-5 MIN20 Shotgun #1 D.Bankston rush left for 1 yard gain to the MIN19 (#0 A.Smith).
3-4 MIN19 Shotgun #13 J.Laubstein rush left for 0 yards to the MIN19 (#6 M.Baranowski).
4-4 MIN19 #13 L.Drzewiecki field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD (H: #35 C.Steinkamp, LS: #47 T.Dubuc), clock 00:00.

New Mexico 17, Minnesota 14.
4 plays, 6 yards, 00:00

Minnesota drive starts at 00:00
1-10 UNM25 #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short right to #1 D.Taylor caught at UNM26, for 6 yards to the UNM19 (#18 C.Coleman).
2-4 UNM19 Shotgun #1 D.Taylor rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNM17 (#22 D.Johnson) PENALTY UNM Offside (#1 K.James-

Newby) 5 yards from UNM19 to UNM14, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X15

1-10 UNM14 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UNM18 (#45 B.Karhu, #92 B.Booker).
2-14 UNM18 Shotgun #3 K.Perich rush left for 6 yards gain to the UNM12 (#45 B.Karhu).
3-8 UNM12 Shotgun #5 D.Lindsey pass complete short middle to #8 J.Smith caught at UNM00, for 12 yards to the UNM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Pass completion". CALL UPHELD.
P16

New Mexico 17, Minnesota 20.
4 plays, 25 yards, 00:00

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
New Mexico 3 00:00 0 0 0 0 0-1 0-0 2-1 1-1-0-5 1-5
Minnesota 6 00:00 0 1 1 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-2-0-18 0-0

Play By Play report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439



OVERTIME UNM MIN

Score 3 6
FIRST DOWNS 0 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-1 2-2
PASSING YDS (NET) 5 18
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 1-1-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 3-6 4-20
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 00:00 00:00
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
OT1 00:00 UNM - #13 L.Drzewiecki 36 yd FG, 4-6 3-0
OT1 00:00 MIN - #8 J.Smith 12 yd pass from #5 D.Lindsey, 4-25 3-6

NEW MEXICO
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Damon Bankston 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
James Laubstein 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

MINNESOTA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Koi Perich 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Drake Lindsey 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jack Layne 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Drake Lindsey 2-2-0 18 1 12 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Damon Bankston 1 1 5 1 0 5

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jalen Smith 1 1 12 0 1 12
Darius Taylor 1 1 6 7 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brett Karhu 1-1 2 0.5 0.5
Brian Booker 0-1 1 0.5 0.5
Caleb Coleman 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Anthony Smith 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
John Nestor 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Maverick Baranowski 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
New Mexico vs Minnesota (Dec 26, 2025)

Date: Dec 26, 2025
Site: Phoenix, Arizona
Stadium: Chase Field

Attendance: 27439


